

COLORADO STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

201 East Colfax Avenue [Central Office 303.866.6817] Denver, Colorado 80203-1799 • www.cde.state.co.us

COLORADO STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION

Commemoration of the Day of the Child

Seated January 9, 2001

Randy DeHoff Chairman 6th Congressional District

John Burnett Vice Chairman 5th Congressional District

Evie Hudak 2nd Congressional District

Clair Orr 4th Congressional District

Jared Polis Member-at-Large

trict

la trict

WHEREAS,	The Day of the Child (El Dia del Niño) has been celebrated internationally around the globe since its foundation in Mexico in 1924, and	Gully Stanford 1st Congressional Dist
		Pamela Jo Suckl
WHEREAS,	The Day of the Child will be celebrated in Colorado on Sunday, April 28, 2002, and	3rd Congressional Dist
WHEREAS,	the State of Colorado is committed to the enrichment of all children's lives through the promise of a thorough and uniform education, and	
WHEREAS,	the State of Colorado acknowledges the significance of early childhood education through programs such as Even Start and the Colorado Preschool Program, and	
WHEREAS,	the Colorado State Board of Education has set a premium on family and parental participation in the learning process, and	
WHEREAS,	Parent, Family and Community Involvement is one of the four cornerstones of the Colorado Coalition for Closing the Achievement Gap,	
Now therefore,		
BE IT RESOLVED,	by the Colorado State Board of Education that the Day of the Child 2002 is deserving of joyous celebration and that supporters of education throughout the state be encouraged to participate to the extent of their ability.	